
RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2022

22/05/2022 11:18:48
ZR01 à ZR012
POS NUM PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE TOTAL C.H. ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS NUM

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR05
ZR06

ZR08
ZR09

ZR10
ZR11

1 4 LEFEBVRE - LEFEBVRE     A112 ABARTH                 13.4        0      1.4        6      0.8        3      1.0        2      0.8        5      1.8        4      0.8        3      1.1        7      2.7        5      1.5        7      1.0        4 4

2 1 BRIGNON - BRIGNON       PORSCHE 914                 15.3        0      1.3        5      0.8        1      2.9       10      1.1       10      2.7        8      1.0        6      0.7        1      1.6        1      0.8        1      0.9        2 1

3 2 BONNET - GUILLEMIN      205 GTI                     17.5        0      0.8        1      0.8        2      1.0        1      0.7        3      2.5        7      1.4        9      0.8        2      2.3        3      1.5        6      1.6        7 2

4 3 LAVIGNE - STUBBS        GOLF GTI                    17.7        0      1.1        4      1.0        5      2.1        7      0.6        2      1.3        1      1.4       10      0.9        4      3.3       10      1.8       10      0.9        3 3

5 16 TABONE - BROS           PORSCHE 911                 25.4        0      0.9        2      1.5        9      1.9        6      0.7        4      1.6        3      2.2       14      1.0        6      7.2       18      1.6        9      3.1       13 16

6 21 TEXIER  - TEXIER        SIERRA RS COSWORTH          45.2        0      5.1       12      7.3       25      5.2       14      2.6       12      7.2       14      2.7       16      1.7       14      2.8        7      4.2       13      1.5        6 21

7 18 BERNARD - CENDRE        VW JETTA                    60.1        0      5.3       14      6.1       23     11.5       21      3.0       15      6.3       13      2.9       18      1.4        9      6.4       17      6.2       21      6.5       22 18

8 14 LASSAUX  - LASSAUX      SUNBEAM CHAMOIS             64.4        0      5.3       13      3.8       15      8.0       17      3.0       14      8.4       15      6.9       29      5.8       30      3.5       11      7.7       24      5.9       20 14

9 8 LEBOSSé - GARDET LEBOSSé GOLF GTI                    65.5        0      9.3       19      9.3       26      5.9       16      3.8       17      8.8       17      3.4       21      2.0       16      4.7       13      4.8       15      5.1       17 8

10 26 DAMY - DAMY GAUDIN      ALPINE A310 GT              73.9        0     17.3       26      4.3       17      4.3       12      4.5       18      4.1       10      2.8       17      7.0       34      3.0        9      4.8       16     15.6       29 26

11 10 CAROF - BONNAUD         BMW 323 I                   74.7        0      4.5       11      5.8       22     14.9       24      2.3       11      8.8       18      3.9       22      6.9       33     11.1       24      5.7       19      5.7       19 10

12 7 GARDRAT - LECLANCHE     AUSTIN MINI                 85.7        0      6.4       17      1.5        8      5.6       15      3.2       16      5.3       12      2.5       15      0.9        5      3.0        8      3.0       12     52.0       43 7

13 28 LECHAT  - LERICHE       VW GOLF                     94.7        0     12.1       21      6.7       24     11.4       20      5.3       22     21.1       26      5.9       27      3.2       21      9.6       21      8.1       27      2.9       10 28

14 31 BOUTILLIER  - BOUTILLIER LANCIA BETA COUPé          112.6        0      3.9        9      3.3       14     11.3       18     18.3       40     14.0       19      3.1       20      4.9       26     23.4       32      6.2       22      3.1       14 31

15 25 GUERIT - BOURGET        FIAT COUPé                 117.4        0      8.1       18      4.5       18     11.6       22     13.9       37     16.9       24      4.7       24      5.1       29     28.9       34      5.2       18      6.6       23 25

16 9 DESCHAMP - DESCHAMP     MG-B GT V8                 124.5        0     42.9       35      5.1       19      1.8        5     51.1       50      4.1        9      1.2        8      4.2       24      4.6       12      2.5       11      3.1       12 9

17 32 CROUZET - CROUZET       205 CTI                    135.3        0     12.3       22      5.6       21     26.2       33      5.0       21     15.6       22     15.3       38      7.9       38     11.0       23      4.7       14     19.8       31 32

18 5 MILLET  - CAUDOUX       ALPINE A110 1300S          135.4        0    104.8       44      1.2        6     16.3       27      1.0        8      1.8        5      0.4        1      1.5       10      2.5        4      1.1        2      3.1       11 5

19 13 TOURNEUX - GITTON       ALFASUD                    202.5        0    113.3       45      3.2       13      2.7        9      0.9        6      8.7       16      1.0        7      9.9       45      2.8        6     50.6       54      2.7        9 13

20 49 DAVID - CHAPOUIL        AX GT                      207.3        0     52.3       38     13.7       31     19.2       29     17.4       39     29.6       35     32.8       55      8.3       40     10.9       22      6.5       23      5.5       18 49

21 42 FERRIER - FRANÇOIS      MITSUBISHI COLT            217.7        0      6.1       16      4.2       16     20.0       30     19.4       41    111.1       47      0.8        5      4.0       22      4.9       14     20.3       37     14.2       26 42

22 6 BAYLE - WALTER          MAZDA 626 COUPé            225.3        0      1.9        7      1.6       10      1.5        4      0.4        1      1.5        2      1.8       12      0.8        3      7.3       19      1.2        4      1.5        5 6

23 19 BURGAUD - BURGAUD       205 RALLYE                 226.4        0      5.7       15     18.7       35     15.1       25     26.9       46     54.8       43     13.9       36      7.8       37     13.0       27     37.0       48      5.9       21 19

24 17 DUVERNAY  - DUVERNAY    R8 GORDINI                 230.9        0     29.2       31     32.5       44     32.5       39     10.1       28     29.1       34      8.7       30      7.4       35     15.3       30      9.4       29     39.8       38 17

25 50 SUIRE - CHRISTY         206                        368.6        0     33.5       33     17.4       34     33.6       41     12.5       36     48.3       41     32.3       54     21.1       53     56.2       38     46.4       53     31.6       35 50

26 24 THIBAUD - FAREAUD       205 GTI                    371.3        0     14.2       23     21.4       37     51.9       51     10.6       29     27.4       33     36.7       57     17.4       51     61.3       40     32.9       47     44.4       39 24

27 27 DAUDE - DAUDE           106 XSI                    372.1        0     11.9       20     11.7       29     20.3       31     11.0       31     22.8       31     27.8       50      2.1       17     42.9       36      7.8       25    182.6       56 27

28 38 TOURNET - TOURNET       PORSCHE CAYENNE            376.9        0     19.9       28     24.4       40     28.9       36      7.0       24     21.4       27     13.7       35      2.3       20     11.8       25     19.3       35    209.5       59 38

29 41 CRISANIAC - CARREAU     PORSCHE 944                413.9        0     16.6       25     35.9       46     23.0       32     11.2       32     46.3       39     15.6       39     17.2       50     76.6       46     31.5       45     74.6       47 41

30 69 ROY - ROY               205 GTI                    437.0        0     22.1       29     23.0       39     36.7       45     42.8       49     21.8       28     60.4       60     11.2       46     84.1       48     20.5       38     53.1       44 69

31 12 CAILLEAUD - DEBAUD      BMW Z3                     441.6        0      2.9        8      1.6       11    315.9       67     10.1       27     22.8       30      4.5       23      2.3       19     14.4       28      6.1       20     45.3       40 12

32 39 MOISY - ESNAULT         405 MI 16                  473.5        0      1.0        3      1.3        7      1.3        3      0.9        7    447.5       59      4.9       25      1.6       13      5.1       15      1.1        3      3.7       15 39

33 68 RENOU - CHOLLET         MERCEDES 350 SL            507.5        0    209.1       56    110.3       58     94.9       56     12.0       35     15.5       21     11.5       32      7.9       39      8.6       20      7.9       26     14.6       27 68

34 44 MOZZI RAVEL - MOZZI RAVE PORSCHE 911                539.7        0     52.0       37      5.3       20     11.3       19     10.7       30    342.0       57      1.5       11      1.8       15     44.7       37      1.4        5      9.3       25 44

35 23 DUBREUIL - CANTIN       BMW M3                     540.5        0    360.4       61      0.8        4      3.1       11      4.7       19     79.9       45      0.5        2      1.1        8      2.2        2     85.8       58      0.2        1 23

36 71 PRALONG - LEMUET        TRIUMPH HERALD             583.1        0     19.1       27     38.8       48     30.4       37      6.0       23     43.5       36     20.7       45      8.9       42    338.0       61     30.1       44     30.8       34 71

37 11 MASSIN  - BOULANGER     RENé BONNET DJET           622.4        0      4.0       10      2.6       12      4.6       13    364.5       65      5.2       11      2.2       13      1.5       11    204.4       55     21.8       40      2.6        8 11

38 33 PETIT - MOINARD         OPEL COMMODORE             679.1        0    159.0       52     11.7       30     12.1       23    151.1       60     17.3       25      3.0       19      2.2       18      5.4       16     13.2       31    295.2       60 33

39 34 ADAM - GARAULT          HONDA CRX                  705.5        0    416.6       64     27.6       41     32.4       38     15.6       38     46.2       37     18.1       43      9.0       43     64.6       42     23.6       41     22.6       32 34

40 15 MIKLOU - LAFITEDUPONT   GOLF GTI                   756.0        0    661.9       67     64.3       53      2.2        8      1.0        9      2.3        6      0.8        4      1.6       12     12.0       26      1.6        8      3.9       16 15

41 20 SERVANT - ESNAULT       R12 GORDINI                796.6        0    141.2       50     60.1       51     33.2       40     58.6       51     47.5       40     27.6       49     23.7       56    326.7       59     21.7       39      9.0       24 20
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RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2022

22/05/2022 11:18:48
ZR01 à ZR012
POS NUM PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE ZR POS NUM

ZR12

1 4 LEFEBVRE - LEFEBVRE     A112 ABARTH                  0.5        1 4

2 1 BRIGNON - BRIGNON       PORSCHE 914                  1.5        2 1

3 2 BONNET - GUILLEMIN      205 GTI                      4.1       10 2

4 3 LAVIGNE - STUBBS        GOLF GTI                     3.3        6 3

5 16 TABONE - BROS           PORSCHE 911                  3.7        8 16

6 21 TEXIER  - TEXIER        SIERRA RS COSWORTH           4.9       13 21

7 18 BERNARD - CENDRE        VW JETTA                     4.5       12 18

8 14 LASSAUX  - LASSAUX      SUNBEAM CHAMOIS              6.1       16 14

9 8 LEBOSSé - GARDET LEBOSSé GOLF GTI                     8.4       19 8

10 26 DAMY - DAMY GAUDIN      ALPINE A310 GT               6.2       17 26

11 10 CAROF - BONNAUD         BMW 323 I                    5.1       14 10

12 7 GARDRAT - LECLANCHE     AUSTIN MINI                  2.3        5 7

13 28 LECHAT  - LERICHE       VW GOLF                      8.4       20 28

14 31 BOUTILLIER  - BOUTILLIER LANCIA BETA COUPé           21.1       32 31

15 25 GUERIT - BOURGET        FIAT COUPé                  11.9       24 25

16 9 DESCHAMP - DESCHAMP     MG-B GT V8                   3.9        9 9

17 32 CROUZET - CROUZET       205 CTI                     11.9       25 32

18 5 MILLET  - CAUDOUX       ALPINE A110 1300S            1.7        3 5

19 13 TOURNEUX - GITTON       ALFASUD                      6.7       18 13

20 49 DAVID - CHAPOUIL        AX GT                       11.1       23 49

21 42 FERRIER - FRANÇOIS      MITSUBISHI COLT             12.7       26 42

22 6 BAYLE - WALTER          MAZDA 626 COUPé            205.8       54 6

23 19 BURGAUD - BURGAUD       205 RALLYE                  27.6       35 19

24 17 DUVERNAY  - DUVERNAY    R8 GORDINI                  16.9       30 17

25 50 SUIRE - CHRISTY         206                         35.7       41 50

26 24 THIBAUD - FAREAUD       205 GTI                     53.1       44 24

27 27 DAUDE - DAUDE           106 XSI                     31.2       38 27

28 38 TOURNET - TOURNET       PORSCHE CAYENNE             18.7       31 38

29 41 CRISANIAC - CARREAU     PORSCHE 944                 65.4       47 41

30 69 ROY - ROY               205 GTI                     61.3       46 69

31 12 CAILLEAUD - DEBAUD      BMW Z3                      15.7       28 12

32 39 MOISY - ESNAULT         405 MI 16                    5.1       15 39

33 68 RENOU - CHOLLET         MERCEDES 350 SL             15.2       27 68

34 44 MOZZI RAVEL - MOZZI RAVE PORSCHE 911                 59.7       45 44

35 23 DUBREUIL - CANTIN       BMW M3                       1.8        4 23

36 71 PRALONG - LEMUET        TRIUMPH HERALD              16.8       29 71

37 11 MASSIN  - BOULANGER     RENé BONNET DJET             9.0       22 11

38 33 PETIT - MOINARD         OPEL COMMODORE               8.9       21 33

39 34 ADAM - GARAULT          HONDA CRX                   29.2       37 34

40 15 MIKLOU - LAFITEDUPONT   GOLF GTI                     4.4       11 15

41 20 SERVANT - ESNAULT       R12 GORDINI                 47.3       42 20
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RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2022

22/05/2022 11:18:48
ZR01 à ZR012
POS NUM PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE TOTAL C.H. ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS ZR POS NUM

ZR01
ZR02

ZR03
ZR04

ZR05
ZR06

ZR08
ZR09

ZR10
ZR11

42 59 GINFRAY - GINFRAY       ALFA ROMéO GTV             827.4        0     30.5       32     60.6       52     41.3       47    121.8       57    137.6       48     28.8       51     30.3       58     66.5       43     42.6       51    181.3       55 59

43 43 MABILLEAU - CHAMBAUDRY  106 S16                    888.7        0    372.3       62     19.6       36     60.1       53    152.6       61     46.2       38     17.4       40      9.0       44     59.5       39     38.9       49     38.1       36 43

44 35 DELELIS FANIEN - DELELIS AUSTIN MINI               1128.4       20    145.3       51     16.7       33     62.7       54      4.8       20    702.0       65     32.9       56      7.6       36     24.2       33     32.8       46     54.3       45 35

45 52 GAGNE - ANDRIEU         BMW 320 E21               1164.1        0    610.8       66     14.2       32     34.6       43     23.5       45     16.0       23     10.7       31      5.0       28    369.1       64     28.5       42     25.1       33 52

46 22 DAUXERRE - DAUXERRE     PORSCHE 911 SC            1264.5       70     22.5       30    375.4       69     26.6       34      9.3       26    218.1       51      5.8       26     32.3       59    377.3       65     42.7       52     51.0       42 22

47 73 GIRAUD - PASCAULT       FORD FOCUS                1320.2        0    199.7       55     38.3       47    138.6       59     23.1       44    731.6       66     53.0       59      6.0       31     33.8       35     28.6       43     39.2       37 73

48 36 VEZZOSI - VEZZOSI       MINI 1000                 1339.5        0     96.2       42    160.5       63     34.1       42     11.3       33     67.4       44     17.8       42     22.4       55    360.7       62    138.9       61     49.9       41 36

49 60 NOCQUET - GIRARDIN      MITSUBISHI COLT GTI       1401.5        0    280.9       58    175.8       66     46.7       49    126.6       58    227.9       52     23.0       47     21.6       54     75.3       45     64.3       56    327.1       62 60

50 47 MAREUIL - MAREUIL       R5 GT TURBO               1436.0        0    353.2       59     32.4       43     86.5       55     19.5       42    176.6       49     31.3       53     76.7       65    391.4       68     40.1       50     76.9       48 47

51 46 RENOUX - RENOUX         ALPINE A310 V6            1597.0        0     46.8       36     21.9       38     35.6       44    540.0       69    752.1       67     13.6       34      6.5       32     67.5       44     19.5       36     18.9       30 46

52 55 DE CAMPOS BAILA - BOSSUE SUBARU IMPREZA GT         1603.0       10    384.1       63     76.7       55     51.3       50     96.4       56    419.2       58     28.9       52      8.9       41    366.2       63     18.3       34     92.5       53 55

53 30 BOURRIER - BARRAULT     PORSCHE 911               1780.3       40    114.0       46     96.3       56    370.1       68      2.6       13    563.0       60     11.8       33    540.0       69     14.8       29      8.8       28     15.4       28 30

54 37 BRIFFAUD - BABIN        ALPINE V6 TURBO           1939.0        0     36.3       34     10.5       28     15.1       26     20.1       43     15.1       20      6.5       28      4.8       25     17.3       31     13.3       32    900.0       64 37

55 65 BROULOU BENOIST - LORET CINQUECENTO               1952.9        0    187.3       54    110.9       59    242.8       63     84.3       54    332.9       56    197.5       66     25.1       57    384.2       67     79.2       57     73.7       46 65

56 62 BRUNETEAU - BRUNETEAU   R5 GT TURBO               2015.4        0    122.7       47    167.3       64     40.5       46    417.2       67     53.8       42     25.5       48     34.1       60    380.6       66     63.2       55     88.7       52 62

57 61 BEULIN - GALLIEN        OPEL CORSA                2069.8        0     15.9       24      9.8       27     18.7       28      7.1       25     24.6       32     17.5       41      4.0       23    167.1       54      5.1       17    900.0       67 61

58 29 ROUVREAU  - PAPOT       PORSCHE 912               2287.1        0     58.4       39     53.8       50     28.5       35    540.0       68     22.4       29     18.7       44     18.3       52     92.9       50      9.9       30    544.2       63 29

59 70 BELLAMY - BELLAMY       DAX COBRA REPLICA         2439.7      400     83.7       41     34.1       45    900.0       70     11.4       34    255.6       53     14.4       37     13.4       49    291.5       58     16.2       33     86.8       50 70

60 63 ROUVREAU - MENDES       206 S16                   2538.8       30    126.0       48    110.2       57    193.9       61     42.5       48    848.4       68    186.6       65      4.9       27     79.6       47    720.0       69     76.9       49 63

61 53 BOISARD - BOISARD       ALFA ROMéO GTV 6          2588.2      220     98.0       43    150.3       62    125.7       58     74.8       52    900.0       69     71.8       61    146.1       66    157.4       53    176.5       64    188.7       58 53

62 57 CHARLES - GUYET         FORD ESCORT               2757.3        0    420.4       65     45.6       49    900.0       69     39.4       47    590.3       62    222.6       67     41.1       61     64.2       41    106.4       60    102.5       54 57

63 56 PETURAUD - PETURAUD     ALPINE A110 1600S         3040.1      100    720.0       70    360.0       68     56.4       52    248.9       64    589.7       61    392.1       69     50.3       63     86.7       49    273.7       67     88.7       51 56

64 45 SALHI - VAILLIER        MINI MAYFAIR              3153.6        0    185.0       53     31.5       42    146.6       60    240.6       63    185.4       50    291.1       68     42.5       62    129.5       51    101.4       59    900.0       65 45

65 51 LE NUD - BEZIAT         R5 GT TURBO               3174.9       70    241.1       57    150.2       61     99.1       57    159.5       62    103.9       46     39.5       58    361.9       67    900.0       69    183.2       65    298.7       61 51

66 48 MORIN - MORIN           BMW 320                   3500.8       80    720.0       69    132.0       60    285.1       66    137.9       59    316.9       55     90.3       63    431.6       68    332.8       60    318.1       68    183.7       57 48

67 67 BOISARD - GENDRON BOISAR ALFETTA GTV               3659.8        0     78.8       40    720.0       70    216.4       62     78.4       53    285.2       54     22.0       46     70.8       64    241.0       57    147.2       62    900.0       69 67

68 54 TIREBOIS - MANCEAU      R30 TS                    4061.3        0    676.1       68     75.9       54    274.2       65     84.6       55    653.2       64     93.2       64     11.6       47    135.1       52    257.4       66    900.0       66 54

69 66 MARTINEZ - MARTINEZ     SEICENTO ABARTH           4192.3      150    355.5       60    171.5       65    269.5       64    365.5       66    607.2       63     88.6       62     12.0       48    207.0       56    165.5       63    900.0       68 66

RET 72 SIONNET - SIONNET       MINI COOPER                     0    138.6       49    264.5       67     42.5       48               72
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RALLY NIORT CLASSIC 2022

22/05/2022 11:18:48
ZR01 à ZR012
POS NUM PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE ZR POS NUM

ZR12

42 59 GINFRAY - GINFRAY       ALFA ROMéO GTV              86.1       51 59

43 43 MABILLEAU - CHAMBAUDRY  106 S16                     75.0       50 43

44 35 DELELIS FANIEN - DELELIS AUSTIN MINI                 25.1       33 35

45 52 GAGNE - ANDRIEU         BMW 320 E21                 26.6       34 52

46 22 DAUXERRE - DAUXERRE     PORSCHE 911 SC              33.5       40 22

47 73 GIRAUD - PASCAULT       FORD FOCUS                  28.3       36 73

48 36 VEZZOSI - VEZZOSI       MINI 1000                  380.3       59 36

49 60 NOCQUET - GIRARDIN      MITSUBISHI COLT GTI         32.3       39 60

50 47 MAREUIL - MAREUIL       R5 GT TURBO                151.4       53 47

51 46 RENOUX - RENOUX         ALPINE A310 V6              74.6       49 46

52 55 DE CAMPOS BAILA - BOSSUE SUBARU IMPREZA GT           50.5       43 55

53 30 BOURRIER - BARRAULT     PORSCHE 911                  3.5        7 30

54 37 BRIFFAUD - BABIN        ALPINE V6 TURBO            900.0       64 37

55 65 BROULOU BENOIST - LORET CINQUECENTO                235.0       56 65

56 62 BRUNETEAU - BRUNETEAU   R5 GT TURBO                621.8       62 62

57 61 BEULIN - GALLIEN        OPEL CORSA                 900.0       67 61

58 29 ROUVREAU  - PAPOT       PORSCHE 912                900.0       63 29

59 70 BELLAMY - BELLAMY       DAX COBRA REPLICA          332.6       58 70

60 63 ROUVREAU - MENDES       206 S16                    119.8       52 63

61 53 BOISARD - BOISARD       ALFA ROMéO GTV 6           278.9       57 53

62 57 CHARLES - GUYET         FORD ESCORT                224.8       55 57

63 56 PETURAUD - PETURAUD     ALPINE A110 1600S           73.6       48 56

64 45 SALHI - VAILLIER        MINI MAYFAIR               900.0       65 45

65 51 LE NUD - BEZIAT         R5 GT TURBO                567.8       61 51

66 48 MORIN - MORIN           BMW 320                    472.4       60 48

67 67 BOISARD - GENDRON BOISAR ALFETTA GTV                900.0       69 67

68 54 TIREBOIS - MANCEAU      R30 TS                     900.0       66 54

69 66 MARTINEZ - MARTINEZ     SEICENTO ABARTH            900.0       68 66

RET 72 SIONNET - SIONNET       MINI COOPER               72
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